Note: Fee legislation must sit for at least mtg. prior to consideration of final passage as established per Ord. 19-97.

Exhibit A

INTRODUCED BY: TONI SMITH

DATE: MAY 19, 2010

WHEREAS, Article 741 "Park Conduct" of the Codified Ordinances allows for a schedule of fees as recommended by the Recreation and Parks Director and approved by City Council; and

WHEREAS, the following fees are hereby established:

	City Resident	Non-Resident	Resident/Non-Resident
Basic Permit	\$60.00	\$120.00	
Late Fee (Charged to any permit submitt	ed less than 30 days in adv	ance of event)	\$15.00
Farquhar Park Pavilion			
Up to 25 people	\$35.00	\$60.00	
25 to 50 people	\$60.00	\$120.00	
50 to 100 people	\$85.00	\$165.00	
More than 100	\$110.00	\$215.00	
Lincoln Park			
Up to 25 people	\$35.00	\$60.00	
25 to 50 people	\$60.00	\$115.00	
(Lincoln Park has maximum capacity of 50)			
Farquhar Park Band Shell	\$85.00	\$165.00	
Parade Permit			\$120.00

;and

WHEREAS, all city park property has been classified as established by Article 741 and as listed in the attached marked Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of York, Pennsylvania, that Council hereby approves the fee schedule and designation of park facilities, as recommended by the Recreation and Parks Director, as set forth for the purposes described in Article 741 of the Codified Ordinances.

PASSED FINALLY:

June 1, 2010

BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

YEAS: Nelson, Hill-Evans, Nixon, Smith, Ray - 5

NAYS: None.

/s/Genevieve H. Ray, President of Council

ATTEST: /s/Dianna L. Thompson, City Clerk

PDF Resolutions 2010: Park Fees